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Cash Portfolio Sector Allocation
(as of 12/31/14)

Current Month Earnings 49,689.91$            

July 1- December 31 Earnings 152,027.16$          

Book Value (yield) (12/31/14) 0.21%

Benchmark Florida Prime Fund 0.16%

Bank Balances 96,626,489.73$    

Cash Investment Portfolio 353,342,534.49$  

Total Cash Portfolio 449,969,024.22$  



(as of 12/31/14)

The School District Of Lee County 

Current Month Earnings 73,785.93$                

July 1- December 31,2014 Earnings 401,569.81$              

Book Value (yield) December 31, 2014 0.902%

Portfolio Total Return (Feb 28 - Sept 30) 1.19%

Benchmark Merrill Lynch 1-5Year Treasury 0.79%

(Returns are annualized gross of fees)

Total Portfolio 100,279,865.41$     



The District School Board of Lee County
Investment Details

December 31, 2014

Trade Original Market Coupon Next Call Maturity Pct
Cusip Security Description Date Par Value Cost Value Book Value Rate YTM/C DTM/C Date Date Assets

Cash and Equiv.
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 111,983.06 111,983.06 111,983.06 0.010 0.010 0.11

Commercial Paper
06538CS10 BANK TOKYO-MIT UFJ NY 08-04-14 4,000,000.00 3,991,631.11 3,991,631.12 3,996,235.56 0.000 0.284 121 05-01-15 3.97
89233HSN5 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 08-22-14 2,000,000.00 1,996,100.00 1,996,100.00 1,997,948.89 0.000 0.263 142 05-22-15 1.99

6,000,000.00 5,987,731.11 5,987,731.12 5,994,184.44 0.000 0.277 128 5.96

Agencies
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 07-24-14 5,000,000.00 5,163,000.00 5,123,250.00 5,121,533.69 2.375 0.460 466 04-11-16 5.10
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 08-06-14 3,000,000.00 2,993,250.00 2,992,047.00 2,994,511.81 0.500 0.606 636 09-28-16 2.98
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 09-09-14 2,000,000.00 1,994,174.00 1,994,698.00 1,995,046.74 0.500 0.643 636 09-28-16 1.99
3135G0ZB2 FNMA AGENCY 09-04-14 5,000,000.00 4,974,500.00 4,984,375.00 4,977,615.49 0.750 0.947 840 04-20-17 4.96
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 12-05-14 4,500,000.00 4,495,500.00 4,493,632.50 4,495,504.93 1.000 1.041 911 06-30-15 06-30-17 4.47
3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 09-12-14 4,000,000.00 3,989,560.00 3,998,500.00 3,990,627.01 1.000 1.093 939 07-28-17 3.98
3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 09-24-14 3,500,000.00 3,455,025.00 3,464,909.00 3,458,717.89 0.875 1.282 1,084 12-20-17 3.45

27,000,000.00 27,065,009.00 27,051,411.50 27,033,557.56 1.106 0.875 789 26.93

US Treasury Notes
912828PJ3 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 04-01-14 5,000,000.00 5,088,476.56 5,050,000.00 5,048,642.69 1.375 0.307 334 11-30-15 5.03
912828PJ3 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 04-09-14 3,000,000.00 3,053,789.06 3,030,000.00 3,029,973.54 1.375 0.278 334 11-30-15 3.02
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 04-11-14 3,000,000.00 2,999,531.25 2,999,532.00 2,999,727.00 0.250 0.259 365 12-31-15 2.99
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 07-16-14 7,000,000.00 6,997,265.63 6,998,908.00 6,998,125.88 0.250 0.277 365 12-31-15 6.97
912828B41 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-21-14 5,000,000.00 4,997,265.63 5,002,345.00 4,998,406.24 0.375 0.405 396 01-31-16 4.98
912828B41 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 06-19-14 5,000,000.00 5,003,906.25 5,002,345.00 5,002,619.01 0.375 0.326 396 01-31-16 4.98
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-25-14 5,000,000.00 4,990,654.85 4,999,220.00 4,994,175.28 0.375 0.469 455 03-31-16 4.98
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 04-01-14 6,000,000.00 5,864,531.25 5,923,128.00 5,892,205.43 0.625 1.258 1,064 11-30-17 5.90
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-21-14 5,000,000.00 4,840,625.00 4,898,440.00 4,870,641.83 0.625 1.428 1,216 04-30-18 4.88
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-28-14 5,000,000.00 4,990,820.30 5,024,220.00 4,992,386.23 1.500 1.543 1,339 08-31-18 5.00

49,000,000.00 48,826,865.78 48,928,138.00 48,826,903.14 0.685 0.681 645 48.71

Corporate Notes
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 05-16-14 2,000,000.00 2,034,360.00 2,019,020.00 2,027,839.43 2.000 1.454 957 08-15-17 2.01
89233P6S0 TOYOTA / TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 07-28-14 1,500,000.00 1,493,340.00 1,495,522.50 1,494,217.87 1.250 1.392 1,008 10-05-17 1.49
94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 04-17-14 2,000,000.00 1,988,460.00 1,989,056.00 1,990,595.34 1.500 1.660 1,111 01-16-18 1.98
94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 09-09-14 1,000,000.00 995,040.00 994,528.00 995,487.00 1.500 1.653 1,111 01-16-18 0.99
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 04-22-14 2,000,000.00 2,286,200.00 2,250,464.00 2,237,422.61 5.625 1.907 1,217 05-01-18 2.24
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 09-26-14 1,000,000.00 1,128,730.00 1,125,232.00 1,119,773.44 5.625 1.892 1,217 05-01-18 1.12
037833AJ9 APPLE INC 06-19-14 3,000,000.00 2,931,780.00 2,955,480.00 2,940,979.43 1.000 1.610 1,219 05-03-18 2.94
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 08-05-14 3,000,000.00 3,018,390.00 3,032,019.00 3,016,667.76 2.000 1.849 1,405 11-05-18 12-05-18 3.02
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 06-09-14 1,500,000.00 1,494,255.00 1,503,676.50 1,494,889.86 2.000 2.081 1,596 05-15-19 06-15-19 1.50
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 06-18-14 1,000,000.00 994,820.00 1,002,451.00 995,364.47 2.000 2.110 1,596 05-15-19 06-15-19 1.00

18,000,000.00 18,365,375.00 18,367,449.00 18,313,237.22 2.363 1.742 1,237 18.29
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The District School Board of Lee County
Investment Details

December 31, 2014

Trade Original Market Coupon Next Call Maturity Pct
Cusip Security Description Date Par Value Cost Value Book Value Rate YTM/C DTM/C Date Date Assets

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 100,000,000.00 100,356,963.95 100,446,712.68 100,279,865.42 1.064 0.902 761 100.00
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The District School Board of Lee County
TRANSACTION SUMMARY - SETTLED TRADES

From 12-01-14 To 12-31-14

Security Current Maturity Tran Trade Settle Trade
Symbol Security Rate Date Code Date Date Quantity Amount

Buy
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000 06-30-2017 by 12-05-14 12-30-14 4,500,000.00 4,495,500.00

Total 4,495,500.00

Interest
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 0.010 in 11-30-14 12-01-14 3.61
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000 12-05-2018 in 12-05-14 12-05-14 30,000.00
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000 06-15-2019 in 12-15-14 12-15-14 25,416.67
3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875 12-20-2017 in 12-22-14 12-22-14 15,312.50
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250 12-31-2015 in 12-31-14 12-31-14 12,500.00

Total 83,232.78

Accrued Interest (Purchased Fixed-Income)
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000 06-30-2017 pa 12-05-14 12-30-14 0.00

Total 0.00

Accrued Interest (Sold Fixed-Income)
912828WB2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250 10-31-2015 sa 12-05-14 12-08-14 1,049.72

Total 1,049.72

Sell
912828WB2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250 10-31-2015 sl 12-05-14 12-08-14 4,000,000.00 4,003,125.00

Total 4,003,125.00
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
REALIZED GAINS AND LOSSES - SETTLED TRADES

The District School Board of Lee County
From 12-01-2014 Through 12-31-2014

Gain or Loss
Open Close Cost Amort. or
Date Date Quantity Symbol Security Basis Accretion Proceeds Short Term Long Term  

04-17-2014 12-08-2014 4,000,000 912828WB2 UNITED STATES TREAS 
NTS

4,001,406.25 -588.82 4,003,125.00 2,307.57

0.250% Due 10-31-15
TOTAL GAINS 2,307.57 0.00
TOTAL LOSSES 0.00 0.00

4,001,406.25 -588.82 4,003,125.00 2,307.57 0.00
TOTAL REALIZED GAIN/LOSS 2,307.57
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 11-30-14 To 12-31-14

Beginning Ending
Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned
Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

COMMERCIAL PAPER (USD)
06538CS10 BANK TOKYO-MIT UFJ NY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 964.44 964.44

0.000% Due 05-01-15
89233HSN5 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 447.78 447.78

0.000% Due 05-22-15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,412.22 1,412.22

AGENCY BONDS (USD)
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 16,163.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,388.89 10,225.69 -8,084.63 2,141.07

2.375% Due 04-11-16
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4,305.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,458.33 2,152.78 509.48 2,662.26

0.500% Due 09-28-16
3135G0ZB2 FNMA AGENCY 4,166.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,395.83 3,229.17 825.47 4,054.64

0.750% Due 04-20-17
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.93 4.93

1.000% Due 06-30-17
3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 13,555.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,444.44 309.13 3,753.58

1.000% Due 07-28-17
3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 13,611.11 0.00 0.00 -15,312.50 935.76 2,637.15 1,180.20 3,817.36

0.875% Due 12-20-17
51,802.08 0.00 0.00 -15,312.50 58,178.82 21,689.24 -5,255.41 16,433.82

US TREASURY NOTES (USD)
912828WB2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 828.73 0.00 -1,049.72 0.00 0.00 220.99 -20.05 200.95

0.250% Due 10-31-15
912828PJ3 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,368.13 9,368.13 -7,309.23 2,058.91

1.375% Due 11-30-15
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 10,394.02 0.00 0.00 -12,500.00 0.00 2,105.98 182.94 2,288.92

0.250% Due 12-31-15
912828B41 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 12,432.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,591.03 3,158.97 -80.31 3,078.66

0.375% Due 01-31-16
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 3,142.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,739.01 1,596.84 396.85 1,993.69

0.375% Due 03-31-16
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,193.68 3,193.68 3,142.49 6,336.17

0.625% Due 11-30-17
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 2,589.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,265.88 2,676.10 3,299.72 5,975.83

0.625% Due 04-30-18
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 18,853.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,276.24 6,422.65 176.52 6,599.18

1.500% Due 08-31-18
48,240.36 0.00 -1,049.72 -12,500.00 63,433.98 28,743.35 -211.06 28,532.29
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 11-30-14 To 12-31-14

Beginning Ending
Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned
Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

CORPORATE BONDS (USD)
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 11,666.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,111.11 3,444.44 -902.40 2,542.04

2.000% Due 08-15-17
89233P6S0 TOYOTA / TOYOTA MOTOR 

CREDIT CORP
2,864.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,479.17 1,614.58 177.87 1,792.45

1.250% Due 10-05-17
94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 16,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,625.00 3,875.00 388.65 4,263.65

1.500% Due 01-16-18
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 13,593.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,125.00 14,531.25 -9,099.53 5,431.72

5.625% Due 05-01-18
037833AJ9 APPLE INC 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,833.33 2,583.33 1,500.96 4,084.29

1.000% Due 05-03-18
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 29,166.67 0.00 0.00 -30,000.00 4,333.33 5,166.67 -368.20 4,798.46

2.000% Due 12-05-18
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 23,333.33 0.00 0.00 -25,416.67 2,222.22 4,305.56 185.80 4,491.36

2.000% Due 06-15-19
99,625.00 0.00 0.00 -55,416.67 79,729.17 35,520.84 -8,116.85 27,403.98

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS (USD)
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3.61 0.00 3.61 0.00 3.61

0.00 0.00 0.00 -3.61 0.00 3.61 0.00 3.61

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 199,667.44 0.00 -1,049.72 -83,232.78 201,341.97 85,957.03 -12,171.10 73,785.93
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The District School Board of Lee County
Interest Earnings

From 12-01-14 To 12-31-14

Yield on Average Book Value
Adjusted Interest Earnings

Beginning Average Maturity Current Annualized Interest Amortization/ Adjusted Interest
CUSIP Description Book Value Book Value Date Rate Yield Earned Accretion Amount Earning

037833AJ9 APPLE INC 1.000% Due 05-03-18 2,939,526.89 2,947,761.53 05-03-18 1.000 1.58 2,500.00 1,452.54 3,952.54
06538CS10 BANK TOKYO-MIT UFJ NY 0.000% Due 05-01-15 3,995,302.22 3,997,912.10 05-01-15 0.000 0.27 0.00 933.33 933.33
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 06-30-17 0.00 290,032.89 06-30-17 1.000 0.02 0.00 4.93 4.93
3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 3,990,327.85 3,991,333.83 07-28-17 1.000 1.07 3,333.33 299.16 3,632.50
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 4,989,065.50 4,991,129.67 09-28-16 0.500 0.61 2,083.33 493.04 2,576.38
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,129,357.52 5,096,141.32 04-11-16 2.375 0.48 9,895.83 -7,823.83 2,072.00
3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,457,575.76 3,461,126.06 12-20-17 0.875 1.26 2,552.08 1,142.13 3,694.21
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 520,079.17 3,375,463.09 0.010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3135G0ZB2 FNMA AGENCY 0.750% Due 04-20-17 4,976,816.65 4,979,693.41 04-20-17 0.750 0.93 3,125.00 798.84 3,923.84
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,366,002.05 3,303,173.36 05-01-18 5.625 1.87 14,062.50 -8,806.00 5,256.50
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,490,074.52 2,491,180.97 06-15-19 2.000 2.05 4,166.67 179.80 4,346.47
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,028,712.72 2,023,227.45 08-15-17 2.000 1.43 3,333.33 -873.29 2,460.04
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,017,024.09 3,015,441.20 12-05-18 2.000 1.81 5,000.00 -356.32 4,643.68
89233P6S0 TOYOTA / TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 1.250% Due 

10-05-17
1,494,045.74 1,494,839.30 10-05-17 1.250 1.37 1,562.50 172.13 1,734.63

89233HSN5 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 0.000% Due 05-22-15 1,997,515.56 1,998,707.36 05-22-15 0.000 0.26 0.00 433.33 433.33
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250% Due 12-31-15 9,997,675.84 9,998,650.73 12-31-15 0.250 0.26 2,038.04 177.04 2,215.08
912828B41 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 01-31-16 10,001,102.96 10,000,641.64 01-31-16 0.375 0.35 3,057.07 -77.72 2,979.35
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 4,993,791.24 4,996,140.73 03-31-16 0.375 0.45 1,545.33 384.05 1,929.38
912828PJ3 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.375% Due 11-30-15 8,085,689.68 8,046,932.01 11-30-15 1.375 0.29 9,065.93 -7,073.44 1,992.49
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 4,992,215.41 4,993,550.60 08-31-18 1.500 1.51 6,215.47 170.83 6,386.30
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 5,889,164.31 5,911,927.43 11-30-17 0.625 1.22 3,090.66 3,041.12 6,131.78
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 4,867,448.55 4,892,561.70 04-30-18 0.625 1.39 2,589.78 3,193.28 5,783.06
912828WB2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250% Due 10-31-15 4,000,834.97 4,000,449.37 10-31-15 0.250 0.05 193.37 -17.54 175.83
94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 2,985,706.22 2,988,366.02 01-16-18 1.500 1.63 3,750.00 376.12 4,126.12

TOTAL 100,205,055.42 103,286,383.75 0.81 83,160.23 -11,776.47 71,383.77
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The District School Board of Lee County
GASB 31

GROSS OF FEES
From 11-30-14 to 12-31-14

Yield on time weighted return value
Beginning Time Weighted Ending
Invested Investment Invested Maturity Current Total

CUSIP Description Value Value Value Date Rate Return

037833AJ9 APPLE INC 1.000% Due 05-03-18 2,959,686.00 2,959,686.00 2,960,313.33 05-03-18 1.000 0.02
06538CS10 BANK TOKYO-MIT UFJ NY 0.000% Due 05-01-15 3,991,631.12 3,991,631.12 3,991,631.12 05-01-15 0.000 0.00
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 06-30-17 0.00 3,915,435.48 4,493,632.50 06-30-17 1.000 -0.04
3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 4,030,643.56 4,030,643.56 4,015,500.00 07-28-17 1.000 -0.38
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 5,004,135.56 5,004,135.56 4,993,203.33 09-28-16 0.500 -0.22
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,158,293.19 5,158,293.19 5,149,638.89 04-11-16 2.375 -0.17
3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,500,104.61 3,495,165.09 3,465,844.76 12-20-17 0.875 -0.54
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 520,079.17 8,326.00 111,983.06 0.010 0.00
3135G0ZB2 FNMA AGENCY 0.750% Due 04-20-17 5,004,896.67 5,004,896.67 4,991,770.83 04-20-17 0.750 -0.26
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,412,677.75 3,412,677.75 3,403,821.00 05-01-18 5.625 -0.26
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,530,603.33 2,516,665.16 2,508,349.72 06-15-19 2.000 0.13
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,040,550.67 2,040,550.67 2,034,131.11 08-15-17 2.000 -0.31
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,054,390.67 3,028,261.63 3,036,352.33 12-05-18 2.000 0.40
89233P6S0 TOYOTA / TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 1.250% Due 

10-05-17
1,503,934.08 1,503,934.08 1,500,001.67 10-05-17 1.250 -0.26

89233HSN5 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 0.000% Due 05-22-15 1,996,100.00 1,996,100.00 1,996,100.00 05-22-15 0.000 0.00
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250% Due 12-31-15 10,019,774.02 10,019,370.80 9,998,440.00 12-31-15 0.250 -0.09
912828B41 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 01-31-16 10,033,522.07 10,033,522.07 10,020,281.03 01-31-16 0.375 -0.13
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 5,011,347.17 5,011,347.17 5,003,959.01 03-31-16 0.375 -0.15
912828PJ3 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.375% Due 11-30-15 8,096,248.00 8,096,248.00 8,089,368.13 11-30-15 1.375 -0.08
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 5,076,663.59 5,076,663.59 5,049,496.24 08-31-18 1.500 -0.54
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 5,947,031.25 5,947,031.25 5,926,321.68 11-30-17 0.625 -0.35
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 4,928,369.78 4,928,369.78 4,903,705.88 04-30-18 0.625 -0.50
912828WB2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250% Due 10-31-15 4,004,892.73 646,620.37 0.00 10-31-15 0.250 5.69
94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 3,020,239.00 3,020,239.00 3,004,209.00 01-16-18 1.500 -0.53

TOTAL 100,845,813.98 100,845,813.98 100,648,054.65 -0.20
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% of Maturity Duration
Security ID Description Par Value Book Value Market Value S&P Moody Portfolio YTM Date to Worst

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 5,000,000.00 4,989,558.55 4,986,745.00 AA+ 4.96 0.62 09-28-16 1.73
3134G5SW6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 06-30-17 4,500,000.00 4,495,504.93 4,493,632.50 AA+ Aaa 4.47 1.04 06-30-17 2.46
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,000,000.00 5,121,533.69 5,123,250.00 AA+ Aaa 5.10 0.46 04-11-16 1.26
3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,500,000.00 3,458,717.89 3,464,909.00 AA+ Aaa 3.45 1.28 12-20-17 2.92
3135G0ZB2 FNMA AGENCY 0.750% Due 04-20-17 5,000,000.00 4,977,615.49 4,984,375.00 AA+ Aaa 4.96 0.95 04-20-17 2.28
3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 4,000,000.00 3,990,627.01 3,998,500.00 AA+ Aaa 3.98 1.09 07-28-17 2.53
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 111,983.06 111,983.06 111,983.06 0.11 0.01
037833AJ9 APPLE INC 1.000% Due 05-03-18 3,000,000.00 2,940,979.43 2,955,480.00 AA+ Aa1 2.94 1.61 05-03-18 3.27
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,000,000.00 3,357,196.06 3,375,696.00 AA+ A1 3.36 1.90 05-01-18 3.05
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,500,000.00 2,490,254.33 2,506,127.50 A A2 2.49 2.09 06-15-19 4.17
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,000,000.00 2,027,839.43 2,019,020.00 A A3 2.01 1.45 08-15-17 2.53
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,000,000.00 3,016,667.76 3,032,019.00 A- A3 3.02 1.85 12-05-18 3.69
89233P6S0 TOYOTA / TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 1.250% Due 

10-05-17
1,500,000.00 1,494,217.87 1,495,522.50 AA- Aa3 1.49 1.39 10-05-17 2.70

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 3,000,000.00 2,986,082.34 2,983,584.00 A+ A2 2.97 1.66 01-16-18 2.94
06538CS10 BANK TOKYO-MIT UFJ NY 0.000% Due 05-01-15 4,000,000.00 3,996,235.56 3,991,631.12 A-1 P-1 3.97 0.28 05-01-15 0.34
89233HSN5 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 0.000% Due 05-22-15 2,000,000.00 1,997,948.89 1,996,100.00 A-1+ P-1 1.99 0.26 05-22-15 0.39
912828A67 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.250% Due 12-31-15 10,000,000.00 9,997,852.88 9,998,440.00 AA+ Aaa 9.95 0.27 12-31-15 1.00
912828B41 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 01-31-16 10,000,000.00 10,001,025.25 10,004,690.00 AA+ Aaa 9.96 0.37 01-31-16 1.08
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 5,000,000.00 4,994,175.28 4,999,220.00 AA+ Aaa 4.98 0.47 03-31-16 1.24
912828PJ3 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.375% Due 11-30-15 8,000,000.00 8,078,616.23 8,080,000.00 AA+ Aaa 8.04 0.30 11-30-15 0.91
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 5,000,000.00 4,992,386.23 5,024,220.00 AA+ Aaa 5.00 1.54 08-31-18 3.54
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 6,000,000.00 5,892,205.43 5,923,128.00 AA+ Aaa 5.90 1.26 11-30-17 2.88
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 5,000,000.00 4,870,641.83 4,898,440.00 AA+ Aaa 4.88 1.43 04-30-18 3.28

TOTAL 100,111,983.06 100,279,865.42 100,446,712.68 100.00 0.90 2.04
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